

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

16-17032

Date sent

29/4/16

Subject

Early Intervention in Psychosis

Details of enquiry

- 1) What was the average investment per person accessing EIP in 2015/16?
- 2) How much investment has been received from CCGs for EIP in 2016/17?
- 3) What was the investment uplift for EIP services in 2016/17, in figures and as a percentage?
- 4) How many people do you expect to provide EIP services to in 2016/17?
- 5) What is the estimated investment per person accessing EIP in 2016/17?
- What age range have you been commissioned to provide EIP services for in 2016/17?
- 7) What percentage of patients accessing EIP received treatment within 2 weeks of referral in 2015/16 (or those months in which data was available)?
- 8) What was the longest referral-to-treatment wait for a patient accessing EIP in 2015/16 (or those months in which data was available)?
- 9) Please indicate how many FTE staff in your EIP team have training in a) cognitive behavioural therapy for psychosis (CBTp), b) Family Interventions (FI), and c) Individual Placement and Support (IPS)?
- 10) In terms of your ability to provide a NICE-concordant service from April 2016, what workforce vacancies, skills gaps or training requirements have you identified for
 - a) cognitive behavioural therapy for psychosis (CBTp),
 - b) Family Interventions (FI),
 - c) c) Individual Placement and Support (IPS)
 - d) d) any other skills?



Response Sent

- 1. £3340 average investment per person accessing EIP in 2015/16
- 2. There is one contract for the whole of Camden CAMHS so we cannot desegregate the amount for EIS.
- 3. There is one contract for the whole of Camden CAMHS so we cannot desegregate the amount for EIS
- 4. Circa 42
- Circa £3340
- 6. Ages 14 to 23 years
- 7. We don't hold this data. It is held by Camden and Islington MHT.
- 8. We don't hold this data. It is held by Camden and Islington MHT
- 9. EIS for under 18s do not have staff trained in these areas, but they have access to staff trained in these areas in the over 18 part of EIS which is fully integrated with the under 18 provision

Camden EIS: CBTp: 1.3 FTE FI: 6.8 FTE IPS: 1.0 FTEXx

- 10. Camden EIS:
 - a) CBTp: No vacancies in current establishment but we have insufficient CBTp skills to address the demand immediately. A waiting list will build up.
 - b) FI: No vacancies in current establishment but we have insufficient FI skills to address the demand immediately. A waiting list will build up.
 - c) IPS: We have no vacancies
 - d) Others skills: Team members in both teams need more training in physical health assessment and in smoking cessation work.